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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

© COPYRIGHT 2015

DATE 22-2\-1e

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC
JoB 3263
SHEET

——



TABULATION (W/ LANAI OFPTION)

UPPER LIVING --------------- 8OO SF.
LOWER LIVING = ----=-=------- 1463 SF.
TOTAL LIVING---------=------ 3263 SF.
GARAGE--------------—-—--- 43 sF.
ENTRT-- - - --oocmmmmmmmmo o 148 SF.
OPT. LANA| -=--—---—mmmmm - 320 SF.
TOTAL UNDER ROCF 450 SF.

GENERAL NOTES

. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

2. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

3. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%"' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

5. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9'-4" UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

©. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY
AND COUNTY CODES.
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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© COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

DRAUN RDC
JoB 3263
SHEET

OF SHEETS




TABULATION (STD.)

UPPER LIVING --------------- 1800 SF
LOWER LIVING - - - - - - - === —---— 11463 SF
TOTAL LIVING---------------- 3263 SF
GARAGE-------------=-=----- 419 oF
ENTRY-----------om-o-oooo - 14 sF.
OPT. LANA|I --——-—---——————-——- o SE.
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 3796 oF

GENERAL NOTES

. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL

DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANYT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%,' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE %" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-4" UNLESS
NOTED OTHERUWISE.

.MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY
AND COUNTY CODES.
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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TABULATION (W/ LANAI OFPTION)

UPPER LIVING --------------- 8OO SF.
LOWER LIVING = ----=-=------- 463 SF.
TOTAL LIVING---------------- 3263 SF
GARAGE-------------------- 43 sF
ENTRY- === - -c- oo mmmmmmmom oo 4 sF
OPT. LANA| -=-—----—mmmmm - 320 SF
TOTAL UNDER ROCF 4l SF.

GENERAL NOTES

. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

2. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

3. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%"' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

5. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-4" UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

&6. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY
AND COUNTY CODES.
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© COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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TABULATION (STD.)

UPPER LIVING --------------- 1800 SF
LOWER LIVING - - - - - - - === —---— 11463 SF
TOTAL LIVING---------------- 3263 SF
GARAGE-------------=-=----- 419 oF
ENTRY-----------om-o-oooo - 14 sF.
OPT. LANA|I --——-—---——————-——- o SE.
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 3796 oF

GENERAL NOTES

. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL

DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANYT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%,' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE %" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-4" UNLESS
NOTED OTHERUWISE.

.MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY
AND COUNTY CODES.
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LOAD NFORMATION NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE SOLID
PER 6TH EDITION, 2011 FLORIDA BULDING WOOD DOORS NO LESS | 3/8* 1A R3025
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS m
FLOOR: STRUCTURE - ----—————-—-- 1 PeF 12/OX8/0 5GD. PR 8H25
CEILING®  ---mmmmmmmm - 3 PSF T 1 -
e e T ;o HIIIIE FIRNERARNGT | ANRRRNAES]
PARTITIONS --nmmmmmooe > PoF 12" G OPTION @ L:IB AT
TOTAL  —mmmmmmmmmo oo 20 PeF — GD. P RE
1/8'=1-@" (IXI1) 1/4"=1'-@' (22x34)
ROCF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE -----------— - 1 PsF ! B
O .l REVISIONS BY
CEILNGS  -------------- 3 PSF ﬂ )
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF =440 o Q5| osoe DAL
TOTAL —mmmmmmmmmm o - - 20 PSF SIOX8I0 SGD. ©/OX8/D SGD. m 81 o~
FLOOR LIVE LOADS CLR TEMP. CLR TEMP. Dlos]| - 3 2
> N
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — -~ ————————— 40 PSF ETITITTTTTE) B[ [BfF——————————al [ [[[H @jgf cgog &
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC =2, £ 2E g
U STORAGE, @ FeF SGD. OPTIONS @ GREAT/MBR Slel dgass
o RO o
WLIMITED STORAGE: e 20 PeF 1/8'=1-@" (IXIT) 1/4"=1'-0' (22X34) = %ﬁ & 513
ROOMS OTHER THAN ol b £
SLEEPING ROOM: T 40 PSF 3.9
SLEEPING ROOM:  — oo 30 PSF so| W 8
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, = o
STAIR LIVE LOAD: 40 PSF HEE
BALCONIES: ~  —---------oooo- 40 PSF OPT. HiC OPT. HiC [-1440] [-1440] o0l 8§ 3=8
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: - _50 PSF SHUR. HD_T% /s SHUR. HDX H5 oD F= o ey L u’g 8
ROCE LIVE LOADS ENARRNGTH] EJRNNNNGD N Tt i EINRNRNNRRRNRRRRNRET i CINRRE E 352;3“3
MINIMUM ROCF LIVE LOAD (PSF) H H EGRESS = £3| Lol W
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (8Q. FT.) H = H orT.cAs o3| SWssw
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER H H - [ = 09| B2 g8
— — — Q| ] o
ROOF SLOPE ©-200 201-600 OVER 20 - - - Eﬁ)( g & :g g
@:12<4:12 20 & 12 = H = - 0 058 L 2
>4:12<12:12 & 14 12 B H NOOK = <fl <@box
>12:12 2 12 12 H H ok dLG M BR. 5 > ol
E & 94 CLG g o I i}
WIND INFORMATION g g ' g 3| |os 2
PER 6TH EDITION, 2017 FLORIDA BUILDING H T ice MEkER B e £
RESIDENTAIL CODE H H |/ [Re GREAT BEARING = a 00 D—‘gx—q
. BASIC WIND SPEED: —---------- 14@ MPH ) : S | 94 CLG. WALL = i 3
S== = i PP I R RS =~ =Y £ Pl RN
2. WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR: --------- N/A = I £ S A =T RRVAe ST = v e
- - . d_ __ N +— 0 —1 [§] 0
3. BUILDING CATEGORY: -=-----—————- - B = ngE il e TR ©Z g o 50
Ho --u ﬁ o = “ 1 X = - e
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE - --- +/-.18, INCLUDED 5 = Sl HA S W - - FHa 2 0o wn
COEFFICIENT: IN NOTE *5 ! &/ H pak] g b e §J w H 1 8 2] ]
= o[ Of=== o = H
5. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN ‘ H | (5o oulit IS @A) eaviel g ol B8 =
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: ‘ H | LB r | o 3% ! e 1‘*% ; @ Lo H g g O
= - 9 [ P . 2 N - 5 z
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA H oo Hl oo 4 g_ s 3 S Y : ; : = g £S Z.
[CIXXXRESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30I = éo = ¢o G 5% S =] e i —
- =] \/4/\ ICETA Tu ! F == F @ = Léi 5.8
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON = = Qv i o ek o Q4 =
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE w = i | NKETR b’ ~ R —
WIND SPEED. vog ! H | 5w ST H g g
@2 - | | Yooy WoTINEI LA H ol 12§ <
N ) — i IaY NT [ —1 = )
GENERAL NOTES 9By F— g 88 B | Syshal | H-AuLL var e il Pz &
. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER L= B 9 = l 53 il el ulel o wic. | = ?Ls‘ ENCL W/ 3 «%E
WITH DRAN @ WASHER SPACE. 0 0 —lBEARNG— |l o) T S Zl |8 %
X/ o) WALL | 025 5 9 2
X < H-- - - < Q
2. VENT DRTER THRU ROOF. GLS. BLK. OFPT. y% 3 w RéeH H oo wl 13 O
o — N
1/8'=1-@" (IXIT) 1/A'=1'-@' (22X34) = Q [=rd ! N 2
2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR = < 2/85C, R-11 INSUL. W ELECTRIC H TANKLESS | [ %’5 ﬁ
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE. L H A/C CHASE RSN E%’WH ! = I -
L3 H BEARING H | Q ap
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION SRE WALL B oPtionaL | g 5
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS a8 H ~— g . 5 5¢
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS 23 H CURB H N 2 ED @)
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO T H H < Sal w L]
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. H FIR. H 3 o9 @ 28
= TSTELET R-11 INSUL. H o 23 o
B 1TELE / GARAGE B kel O
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE H 4oL = v 3sl S | W
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS = BR 2 MT. ] 94 cla. H i > 2 @)
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. = . L = © s 2
H 94 ClG. g alE = 9 gl < @)
. [mm DENOTES CONC. BLOCK. B B 3080 FBG B GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM B 5 0 @) E
WALL HGT. @ 9-4" AFF. H H w4 sl H THE RESIDENCE ¢ ITS ATTIC AREA BY NOT H z P w =
—— H = H LESS THAN 1" GTP. BD. APPLIED 5 E 5o T O
7 DENOTES CONC. BLOCK H H H TO THE GAR SIDE. PROVIDE 5/8° H 8l @
Crzzzzzad G0 e S -4 AFF. £ H H |TYPE ' GTP. BD. AT CELLNG £ ke B
- | EGRESS H  eNTRY H ONLY APPLIED PERPENDICULAR = % 55
1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR [T I — 5 PORADAN = TO CEILING FRAME. g b 2 c
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS oH25 L ens - H (F1 185 | H +e £ Oq 8268
; B [-1226] H ol 33
2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING [=T440] | [=1440] ] 6212 OH. GR. DR H i S<loae  orome
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO ! - ————— - B v
MASONRY INTERFACES | g ******************************* S @ o | SCALE AS NOTED
% —GROUT__________________________ L arROUT o 09
9. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB S B 1] EEr - S0k — - - B sorip a o [DRAN RDC
PER CODE: M 13211 - MI3012 o S
[ = Jos 3263
10. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT 2 3
_9-4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. %éfgégi@ggp%@_ﬁa@ OLTNTgws_ ngé v SHEET
ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES "D VERIFY WITH COLOR SHEET. o g QSD @
90" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, I/8'=1'-@" (IIXI1)_1/4'=1'-@" (22X34) E: © =2 BHEETS




LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE SOLID
PER 6TH EDITION, 2211 FLORIDA BUILDNG WOOD DOORS NO LESS | 3/8" 1A R3025
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS L] Je
FLOOR: STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PSF 12/0O%8/0 SCD. PR. &H25
CEILINGS — ---mmmmmmmmm - 3 PSF , :
MEGHELEC oo o & PoF [EITH  GONNNNNNNNG | e
PARTITIONS --------—-= - 5 PEF |
e b
CARTION® Rl 2' 8GD. OPTION REAT
1/8'=1-@" (IIXIT) V4'=I'-@" (22X34)
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PSF DS [removs e
CEILINGS  ~--—mmmmmm - 3 PSF uiles
MECH/ELEC --------—-——-- 5 PSR SloEl osoe oA
[-1440] [-[440 | aclo
TOTAL  -mmmmmmmmm oo 20 PEF 8/OX8/0 SGD. 6/OX8/0 SGD. Wl o
FLOOR LIVE LOADS CLR TEMP. CLR. TEMP. Dlos| s 5 &
o3
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: === --=----~ 4@ PSF EIIE BT B8 Olks "'{,,og &
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC L% N ey §2F g
WITHOUT STORAGE: ~ —--------—-— 1© PSF e APEATMERS 2 ok <88
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC 66@ O?T[@N% G EAT/MBQ Eﬂ::::::: ,,,,,,,, I 31 1 % O mt -gﬁ u;IElu
WLIMITED STORAGE: ~ —----------— 20 PSF Ver=1'-@" (IIXIT) V4'=1'-@" (22x34) = = D %9 u § g
ROOMS OTHER THAN - LANA L [l P
SLEEPNG ROOM: ~  ~"TTTTTTTToo 40 PSF o s cle X 25
SLEEPNG ROOM: = ——-oommm oo 30 PSF L b s8] ¥ 8
STAIR LIVE LOAD: —----—---——---- 40 PSF N FT557] F 37 T3] b H IR
BALCONIES: S o OPT. HéC OPT. Hec| [=T440] -T440] [=T440] L 28] 3 ;?',§§
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 P SHUR. HDX +H5 SHUR. HD|' | +HB 8/0X8/0 SGD. PR, SH25 PR. 5H25 i L5l ¥ gS?
o~ 1
ROOF LIVE LoADS ENIIED BT S RRRRRRRRRNNNET] i et i EOARRRRAE i 2282
MINIMUM ROCF LIVE LOAD (PSF) H H EGRESS = 31 & u;ug"’
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (5Q. FT.) H H H ort aas Y.l oliEEg
- - Q@ [} i
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER g - 8 [ STUB o8| 3EELE
- - - oQl B =
ROOF SLOPE 0-200 201-600 OVER 600 H H E 53 2 & §§ :
D:12 < 4:12 20 16 12 H H = = 0 QENI;
>4:12<12:12 & 14 12 = H NOOK - g <@sox
>12:2 12 12 12 = H 3% dlg M. BR. 8 2l -
g s 94 CLG. = 3 e w
WIND INFORMATION H = = 3 53 — (2)
PER 6TH EDITION, 2011 FLORIDA BULDNG H T licE MERER = 9 £8 %
RESIDENTAIL CODE 2 |/ e GREAT BEARNG H NP D—nb—|=I
l. BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 14@ MPH H ) H y — | 94 CLG. WALL H o 9L
HrTn :{F"’ﬂ A+ ! EXTEND - = S m
2. WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR: -~~~ -~~~ N/A - FE L TR pu R /NPl E b 2
— 1 3 Lty N L V] - ) o)
3. BUILDING CATEGORY: -~ ———————————- B H oo = lEE A == A ©Z g e §9
Heq--vu A HLo - = ‘: 1 1 X = - Qs
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE ---- +/-.8, INCLUDED A = 3‘L — Sy w - - V' N D 0> )
COEFFICIENT: IN NOTE #5 [ e/ H ! P4 ] L e 8J bl | 3 82| TN}
H ®[Qf=== [ 0 o= =
5. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN ! £ INE I g oot HH 25 DN eineld g g < g =
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: ‘ = L&) - | 2o 3% ! e ;v% ; @ L = g €5 ®)
= H = == : z Q - ) =
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA H oo H[ do |2z, g 53 %%, L ‘ L H : Bl >
[=TXXX]RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30I H ¢o E ¢o (:)/\ et & —t 5 ol Mel B b —
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON Ems o] {2F - ing 2/2\ S o 2 flae n Gl 8 N =
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE W H | SR i w - KEY) N o 8 =
WIND SPEED. vag ! H ! 1 REF) ! MER RN = 9 g
maT = - H = — 1 ThoK L OUN RN E al (&) <
GENEQAL NOTE% % %% E:' = | [t et i % g jbf‘zﬁ ook o : H FULL HGT, TEMP. [(31 Og i
- 1) -
. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER 3= H = il j © it A we. ! = g:/l_:bEgCL w g gg
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE. ik [ ] ®u | —BEARNG—" |l o) ¢ ! £ ' ¥ o %
S WALL | 07T = Q 2
X H-------- —. <o
2. VENT DRYER THRU ROCF. GLS. BLK. OFT. y% ! RicH H o ; i O
1o T N L — H | e )
s PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR 1/8'=1-0" (IXIT) 1/4'=I'-@" (22X34) = — oL e ::/TANKLE% : . §_S ﬁ
ICE MAK INE & REF. SPACE. = H ﬁ 0
FMARER LINE @ REF oPAcE c5H A/C CHASE COMMUNITY EE%{WH i B EE
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION OO o) H oeriova. | o B e
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS asH — s L 6 52
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS N= CURB = a EY @)
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO e H < Sol W ]
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. E IR R 1l INGUL B St =9 @ | =
H 18TCLG| / ' GARAGE H - *3] O | @
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE H D = 5 8Sl S | W
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS = BR 2 Vil - H b > @)
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. g PRZ | 8 .| g h % % O
e. [IITIII[]] DENCTES cone. BLock = ’ H soeorec H GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM = @ S 51 D L
WALL HeT. 2 9-4" AFF. H H w4 sl H THE RESIDENCE ¢ ITS ATTIC AREA BY NOT H z I w (I
- - = H LESS THAN " GYP. BD. APPLIED H E bEl T O
H H H TO THE GAR. SIDE. PROVIDE 5/8" H 9 <5
SIS, B‘AEELO LE;T_%O %%4%&?&; H g = TYPE "X' GTP. BD. AT CEILING = lelssl & E
- H EGRESS 0 ENTRY H ONLY APFLIED PERPENDICULAR 2 z|<{]E5S
1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR [T | RRERRREN) Ee 5, .. B TO CEILING FRAME. g ] b i
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS SH25 I sHB - H 1785 | H e El<T|®o 8263
! H [-1226] H of 1 %m
8. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING [-1440] \ [=1440] H 6070 OH. GR. DR H N Ssloare  or-om6
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO | H £ al-. o8
MASONRY INTERFACES [ g amout I g Q EB SCALE AS NOTED
] T A - T T T T uw
3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB ?‘m ******** WE - e -0k - - BE soLip ol o [oran  moc
PER CODE: M 12011 - MI3212 o1Q ]
4 VR £ Jos 3263
3
O S o] FLOOR R Nee AT NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS oN THIS | [§], | & [s===r
— D OTHERUISE. FLOOR TO BE: _6-8" UNO il
- N T oL
ALL INTER. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES "D VERIFY WITH COLOR SHEET. bl |8 ©3D ﬂ
9-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERUISE. 21 : P
1/8'=1-@' (IXIT)_1/4"=1'-@" (22X34) z ©) k&




LOAD INFORMATION
PER 6TH EDITION, 2011 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE - --—- ===~~~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS — ~----m-mmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ---—-=-- =~~~ 5 PSF
PARTITIONS - == - - - 5 PSR
TOTAL  smmmemmmemmee- 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE ~------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ~---mmmmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEG ~--—-=-- =~~~ 5 PSR
TOTAL ~ smmmemmmemeee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — -~ --—-----~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: L CEEE 1@ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: L CEEE 20 PeF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: it 40 PeF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ———ommmmo oo 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: === —= === ==~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ~  ——-mmmmmmmmmm e 40 PSF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____5@ PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOCF SLOPE 9-200 20|-600 OVER Q@

2:12<4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE SOLID
WooD DOORS NO LESS | 3/8' |1AW R3225.

WIND INFORMATION
PER &6TH EDITION, 2011 FLORIDA BULLDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

. BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 142 MPH
2. WND IMPORTANCE FACTOR: --------- N/A
3. BUILDING CATEGORY: -~ ---------—-—- B
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE---- +/-.18, INCLUDED

COEFFICIENT: IN NOTE #5
5. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ---- SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA
[- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32I

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SFPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

6. [[IIIIIIIII] DENOTES CONc. BLOCK
WALL HaT. = 9-4" AFF.

7 DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
2222228 G\ g -4 AFF.

7. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

9. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 12271l - MI2©7.2

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9-4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'E’

[+] 316 ]
[-1398]

12/0X8/0 SGD.

 [INNRRRANED I [T

[-1440 |
PR. 8H25
I

2'5GD. OPTION @ %QEAT

1/8"=1-@" (1XI17)

1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

(4) CRS. WDE
(1) CRS. HIGH

8" alLs. BLK.

GLS. BLK. OFT.

1/8'=1'-@" (MX17)

1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)

1/8"=1'-@" (IIXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22)X34)

[-1440]
810X8/0 SGD. 6IOXBIO SGD.
CLR. TEMP. CLR TEMP.
.'Ehlllllllllllllllﬁi%@
oG D. OPTIONS @ GL%E AT/MBR.
1/8"=1'-@" (1IXI1) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)
X \HE BIOX8/0 SGD. PR. 5H25 PR SH25
EJNNNNNG El
H EGRESS =
H H orT. cAs
g E[STUE
H NOOK =
- ok dLa M. BR =i
B 94 CLG. H
H ICE MAKER H
H |/ e EEfF’NG g
7 ki ] H
H F e, . : DLU -
g’: - 1134 chey - 9 g
HL5--4 5 - : Q = -
= | % & - : 3 0( % w H
EN o 0= 4L 3 SN = E
= 3 ! IO : |84 v =
E | . § ] : Dw] i i % Q@ : :i [V} | @ | | 'E
H o = o o< g e ) af 1 L =
H ol G e 15 A g
= ¢0 N TeE Ta i C | 2y B
H 2 N @y 21 ] g SulLE
E } i NKEY) jre
H U -] ‘
- | ¥5qy o Bl
- R¥a) B ALRD | -
H ¥ F U eledial | (LN FY - FULL Her. TEMP,
M= 212 A c '3 3 | GLs. ENCL W/
+d = eeaRNG— [l o) o 1 2|f $ 5| 2/6 DR
X M. WALLL igapud I | 5 H N
I [ R4SH - @ = -
S0l H,eseme
] = |
M= 2/88G EA'” [Niu:é wELECTRIC — Ed-TankLESS !
EA= /G CHASE comnty  HY w |
gg = E oPtioNnaL |
AN . 7//
= \_cuRe =
oo —
= R-1l INSUL. =
] / GARAGE ]
H BR 2 94 ClG. H
=] . -
H 94 CLG. E =]
H H GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM H
H H THE RESIDENCE ¢ IT6 ATTIC AREA BY NOT H
= = LESS THAN 1" GTP. BD. APPLIED =
H H TO THE GAR. SIDE. PROVIDE 5/8" H
= H TYPE "X' GYP. BD. AT CEILING =
| EGRESS = ONLY APPLIED PERPENDICULAR S
l5 TT0] IRERERAGTE)! = TO CEILING FRAME. H
SH25 H [+] 185 | H .HB
H (-1226] H
[-1440] = 162712 OH. GR. DR. H
N =
H\ eeour GROUT
HE - SOLID oo C & o 1p

REVISIONS BY

PACIFIC SERIES

05-08-17 DAL
. 3 2
S N
So§ 8
§EE3L
2 <G8
'g%lﬂmm
i e
w 8

5 e

8 3g8
o .‘Ugl
E%ﬁa&
%wvgﬁ
zggch
SE858
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ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES S{&L

THE SAN JOSE
PACIFIC SERIES

3263

DATE 22-0\-e

Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law co

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS
FLOOR TO BE: 6'-8" UNO. -
VERIFY WITH COLOR SHEET.

JoB 3263

© COPYRIGHT 20 . ) ? ° 2 A a ! A <
or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are théy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Square Homes.

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

SHEET

03E.0

SHEETS




LOAD INFORMATION
PER 6TH EDITION, 2011 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -~ -~ =-- -~~~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~--—-=-- =~~~ 5 PSR
PARTITIONS -~ - ===~ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmmemeee- 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC - - ===~ -=-~-- 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmmemeee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — == -----~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: R LT EEEP 1@ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: R LT EEEP 20 PeF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: it 40 PeF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ——mmmm oo o 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: === === m - == 40 PSF

BALCONIES:  ——-mmmmmmmmm e 40 PSF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF

ROCF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROCF SLOPE ©2-200 20|-600 OVER 620

D:12< 4:12 20 e 12
>4:12<12:12 Iz 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: POOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE SOLID
WooD DOORS NO LESS | 3/8" 1AW R3225.

WIND INFORMATION

PER 6TH EDITION, 2217 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

. BASIC WIND SFPEED: —---------- 142 ™MPH
2. WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR: --------- N/A
3. BUILDING CATEGORY: ----~---~------—- B
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE---- +-18, INCLUDED

COEFFICIENT: N NOTE #5
5. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ---- SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
[= XXX}

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

X |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32|

GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HGT. » 9-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ 1-4" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

N
§§
N

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI2272

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9-4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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SCALE AS NOTED

NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS
FLOOR TO BE: 6'-8" UuNoO. -
VERIFY WITH COLOR SHEET.

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE SELF
CLOSING 1Al R3225)

LOAD INFORMATION
PER 5TH EDITION, 2014 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeE
CEILINGS -----------—-- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSE
PARTITIONS --------—--—-- 5 PoF
TOTAL - - 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING --------—-—-—--- 5 PSE
STRUCTURE -------------- 7 PeF
CEILINGS ---------c—- 3 PSE
MECH/ELEC --——-—-——————- 5 PSE
TOTAL - —-m e - 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —---------—— 40 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: —---------—---— 40 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROCF SLOPE ©0-200 20|-600 OVER 620

©:12<4:12 20 [z 12
>4:12<12:12 2] 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

WIND INFORMATION
PER 5TH EDITION, 2014 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

. BASIC WIND SPEED: —---------- 142 MPH
2. WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR: --------- N/A
3. BUILDING CATEGORY: ----~----------- B
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE - --- +/-.18, INCLUDED

COEFFICIENT: IN NOTE #5
5. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ---- SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA

(- [ XXX |IRESIDENTIAL CODE, $ECTION R32I

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT 4 COLD WATER
WITH PRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

VENT DRYER THRU EXTERIOR WALL.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. » 9-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
wALL HeT. 2 1-4" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

N
§§
N

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 22713 + 13013

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9-4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
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SCALE AS NOTED

DRAWN

RDC

NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS

VERIFY WITH COLOR SHEET.

JoB

3263

FLOOR TO BE: 6'-8" UuNO. -

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

© corvrRIGHT 208 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law co
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NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE SELF
CLOSING AW R3225.1

LOAD INFORMATION
PER 5TH EDITION, 2014 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -------—--—----- 1 PSE
CEILING®  -——------m—- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSoF
PARTITIONS --------—---——- 5 PoF
TOTAL oo - 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PoF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PSF
CEILING®S  -—————————-—- 2 PSE
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSoF
TOTAL @ ——- oo mm - - 20 PeF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —-——-------— 40 PSE

STAIR LIVE LOAD: ---—------—— - —— - 40 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE 0-200 20|-e2@ OVER Q@

D:12<4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12
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6/OX8/0 SGD.
CLR. TEMP.

CIRRRNANNGS

SGD. OPTIONS @ GREAT/MBR

WIND INFORMATION
PER 5TH EDITION, 2014 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

. BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 142 MPH
2. WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR: --------- N/A
3. BUILDING CATEGORY: -~ --~----------- B
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE---- +-.18, INCLUDED

COEFFICIENT: IN NOTE #5
5. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ---- SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA

[= [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32!

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH PRAIN 2 WASHER SFPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU EXTERIOR WALL.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

6. [[[IIIIIII] PENOTES CONC. BLOCK
'-4" AFF.

WALL HGT. 2 9-4" A

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
A WALL HaT. @ 1-4" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

9. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 2213 + 12273

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9-4 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
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SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN

RDC

NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS
FLOOR TO BE:
VERIFY WITH COLOR SHEET.

6'-8" UuNoO. -

JoB

3263

gri
© COPYRIGHT 205 or changed in any manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁeg %@ be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
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GENERAL NOTES

. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL

DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%"' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-0" UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

.MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY
AND COUNTY CODES.
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. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
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ONLTY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1%,' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-0" UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

.MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY
AND COUNTY CODES.
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 6TH EDITION, 2011 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -~ ------------ 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ~--—mmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ---------—-—-- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS ----- - - - 5 PEF
TOTAL  mmmmmmmm e 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE ~--------=- - 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ~=-—mmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF
TOTAL  mmmmmmmmmm e 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — -~ —=------- 40 PsF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: T 1© PESF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: R LT EEEP 20 PeF
ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: it 40 PeF
SLEEPING ROOM:  ——mmmm oo o 30 PSF
STAIR LIVE LOAD: === === m - == 40 PSF
BALCONIES:  ——-mmmmmmmmm e 40 PSF
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF

ROCF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROCF SLOPE ©2-200 20|-600 OVER 620

D:12< 4:12 20 e 12
>4:12<12:12 Iz 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: POOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE SOLID
WooD DOORS NO LESS | 3/8" 1AW R3225.

WIND INFORMATION

PER 6TH EDITION, 2217 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

. BASIC WIND SFPEED: —---------- 142 ™MPH
2. WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR: --------- N/A
3. BUILDING CATEGORY: ----~---~------—- B
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE---- +-18, INCLUDED

COEFFICIENT: N NOTE #5
5. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ---- SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
[= XXX}

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

X |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32|

GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. @ N/A

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL Hat. @ N/A

N
§§
N

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI2272

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9-4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS

FLOOR TO BE: 6'-8" UuNoO. -

VERIFY WITH COLOR SHEET.

JoB 3263
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 6TH EDITION, 2011 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE - ----=--- -~~~ 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ~---mmmmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -----=----~-- 5 PSF
PARTITIONS - == — - -~ 5 PSR
TOTAL ~ smmmmmmmemmee- 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING ~------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE ~------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ------------=- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~----=------- 5 PSR
TOTAL ~ smmmemmmeeeee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: ==~ == —-----~ 40 PSF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

UITHOUT STORAGE: === —=== -~ 1@ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: ~ —----—-----~ 20 PeF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPNG RoOM: T Tooo 40 PSF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ——mmmmmo e o 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~=— === === === ==~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES:  ——-mmmmmmmmmm e 40 PsF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE 2-200 20|-e@2 OVER 0@

D:12< 4:12 20 e 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE SOLID
WOoOD DOORS NO LESS | 3/8' |AW R32251

WIND INFORMATION

PER ©TH EDITION, 2017 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

. BASIC WIND SPEED: - ---------- 142 MPH
2. WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR:--------- N/7A
3. BUILDING CATEGORY: -~ ---------~--—- B
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE---- +-18, INCLUDED

COEFFICIENT: IN NOTE #5
5. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ---- SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA
- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30I

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE 2 REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.
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wALL HaT. 2 N/A

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. = N/A

N
§§
N

7. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

9. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 132711 - MI2272

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9-4 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS

FLOOR TO BE: 6'-8" UuNO. -

VERIFY WITH COLOR SHEET.

JoB 3263

@ COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND IS CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 6TH EDITION, 2011 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE - --—- ===~~~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS — ~----m-mmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ---—-=-- =~~~ 5 PSF
PARTITIONS - == - - - 5 PSR
TOTAL  smmmemmmemmee- 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE ~------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ~---mmmmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEG ~--—-=-- =~~~ 5 PSR
TOTAL ~ smmmemmmemeee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — -~ --—-----~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: L CEEE 1@ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: L CEEE 20 PeF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: it 40 PeF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ———ommmmo oo 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: === —= === ==~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ~  ——-mmmmmmmmmm e 40 PSF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____5@ PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOCF SLOPE 9-200 20|-600 OVER Q@

2:12<4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE SOLID
WooD DOORS NO LESS | 3/8' |1AW R3225.

WIND INFORMATION
PER &6TH EDITION, 2011 FLORIDA BULLDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

. BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 142 MPH
2. WND IMPORTANCE FACTOR: --------- N/A
3. BUILDING CATEGORY: -~ ---------—-—- B
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE---- +/-.18, INCLUDED

COEFFICIENT: IN NOTE #5
5. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ---- SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA
[- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32I

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SFPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.
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WALL HaT. @ N

22222 G TN O

7. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

9. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 12271l - MI2©7.2

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9-4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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SCALE AS NOTED

DRAWN RDC

NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS
FLOOR TO BE: 6'-8" UNO. -
VERIFY WITH COLOR SHEET.

JoB 3263

© COPYRIGHT 20 . ) ? ° 2 A a ! A <
or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are théy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Square Homes.

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 6TH EDITION, 2011 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -~ -~ =-- -~~~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~--—-=-- =~~~ 5 PSR
PARTITIONS -~ - ===~ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmmemeee- 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC - - ===~ -=-~-- 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmmemeee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — == -----~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: R LT EEEP 1@ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: R LT EEEP 20 PeF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: it 40 PeF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ——mmmm oo o 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: === === m - == 40 PSF

BALCONIES:  ——-mmmmmmmmm e 40 PSF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF

ROCF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)

TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ.

FT.)

FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER
ROCF SLOPE ©2-200 20|-600 OVER 620

D:12< 4:12 20 e 12
>4:12<12:12 Iz 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: POOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE SOLID
WooD DOORS NO LESS | 3/8" 1AW R3225.

WIND INFORMATION

PER 6TH EDITION, 2217 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

. BASIC WIND SFPEED: —---------- 142 ™MPH
2. WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR: --------- N/A
3. BUILDING CATEGORY: ----~---~------—- B
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE---- +-18, INCLUDED

COEFFICIENT: N NOTE #5
5. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ---- SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA

[ [ XXX]

X |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32|
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON

BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE

WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER

WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE.
2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION

TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS

TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE

DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS

AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

WALL HaT. @ N/A

N
§§
N

WALL Hat. @ N/A

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK

REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR

EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

PER CODE: M 13271 - MI2272

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9-4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING

. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT

9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS
FLOOR TO BE: 6'-8" UuNoO. -
VERIFY WITH COLOR SHEET.

JoB 3263

© COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE SELF
CLOSING AW R3225.

LOAD INFORMATION
PER 5TH EDITION, 2014 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE - ---—--—----- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ~---—--mmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF
PARTITIONS - ------=------ 5 PeF
TOTAL  wmmmmmmmmmm o 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING - ------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE - ---—--------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ----—--mmmmm-- 3 PeF
MECH/ELEC --------—--—-- 5 PeF
TOTAL  mmmmmmmmmmm o 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —---------- - 40 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: — - - -—— - - -~ 40 PSF

ROOCF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©0-200 20|-002 OYER 600

D:12<4:12 20 2] 12
24:12<12:12 2 14 12
212:12 12 12 12

WIND INFORMATION
PER 5TH EDITION, 2014 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

. BASIC WIND SPEED: —---------- 140 MPH
2. RISK CATEGORT: —--=--—=--mmmm - I
3. WIND EXPOSURE: -~~~ -~ -===~=~-~~~~ B
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE ---- +/-.18, INCLUDED

COEFFICIENT: IN NOTE %5
5. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
(- [ XXX [RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREFPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

©. ALL 2ND. FLR. INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-0"
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS

FLOOR TO BE: 6'-8" UuNoO. -

VERIFY WITH COLOR SHEET.
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© corvrRIGHT 20 Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights In these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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COEFFICIENT: IN NOTE *5 el 2 (X DA ol -0 (228 Q Rl " 5 8 T
5. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN o S = | L o5 oL = 52
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: = EERCYEER \ZNT B. b BN
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA 27 || HAe RN 6 é?
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BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE FUb0%6 SHUR S| seow S f4>c<>s TF’.L. $ 28] @ =
WIND SPEED. ! 2/6HF. DR W/ QR BR 3 P .zl O u
N4 PL RA BELOW 73 ‘ vl I8S] O
=3 9' CLG. w > @
PoOST 2w of 25| =
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. [ —r £ “o =
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Q s 27 [ — Q Ve I
2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF. a :‘di) Rl LA D= EGRESS | 9 Sl | <
)l e ) eH3050 21<C]2¢ o
3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR EGRESS “ | g 5%
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE. —_— S 5 el Z ?u.s
[440] £
SH2050 L —2/0X2/0 5123
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION D CLRFG. o 1[3
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TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO | [y} ur? NscaLE as NoTED
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. | e e i ol X|s
Lo T alQf g PR ==
5. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING © ) - o
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WooD To ird I
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Tg' TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH ON METAL LATH OVER

2' OSB. EXTER. SHEATHING
(TYP. OVER FRAME WALLS)

IX SMOOTH FIN. BAND
EL.19'-8%" /PLT. HGT.

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
OPTIONAL TILE

X SMOOTH FIN. BAND

EL. 19'-8%" /PLT. HGT.

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW R1©3.1| OF THE
©TH EDITION, FBCR. 2017

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED |AUW R123.1.2 OF THE &TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2017

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW
R12372.1 OF THE &©TH EDITION, FBCR. 2211

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
AW R123.1.3 OF THE &TH EDITION, FECR. 2211

. "ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY BE
USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL
SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS.

Y &
¢ %
o EL.18'-4%" MDR. HGT. < 7 EL 18-4%' HDR.HGT.

IX4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND \

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
2 ” OPTIONAL TILE
: 1
4
IX SMOOTH FIN. BAN —
BAND \ 4 — Ix SMOOTH FIN. BAND

@ EL 10-8%" /IND.FE. EL10-8% IND.FE. g
L EL.9'-4" /PLT. HGT. = I EL.10-8" /PLT. HGT. o EL. 9-4' /PLT. HGT. o
A2 %
. EL.&'-0' HDR HGT. s ——= ] ‘ 7 EL. 8-0' /HDR. HGT. -
@ p— 234 hd

X8 SMOOTH FIN. BAND D . IX6 SMOOTH FIN. BAND @ GAR.

[X& SMOOTH FIN. BAND @ m ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ @ DOOR

X4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND L D ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘

i 5
- B | E

L EL.0-0' FN.FLR / — ‘ H ‘ EL. 0'-0' FN.FLR “
¢ &

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

FRONT ELEVATION D'

1/8"=1'-@" (lIXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

4' OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENT W/

SHINGLE ROOF.

-SEE CALCULATIONS FOR
QUANTITIES (TYP.)

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
OPTIONAL TILE

EL. 19'-8%" /PLT. HGT.

@ EL.19-8%" PLT. HGT. ¢
& EL18-4% MDR.WGT. [ | — EL.18-4%' HDR. HGT. g
i | i l v
T5' TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS ; i |
FINISH ON METAL LATH OVER \ S A
[ I
1 05B. EXTER SHEATHING | i !
(TYP. OVER FRAME WALLS) | o !
- EL10-%4' /IND. FF. EL. 10'-8%' /2ND. F¥. P
& EL. 94" /PLT. HGT. cJ cJ EL. 9-4' /PLT. HGT. Py
< Nd
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FINISH

REAR ELEVATION

178" =1'-@" (lIXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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Te' TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH ON METAL LATH OVER

2' 0SB, EXTER SHEATHING
(TYP. OVER FRAME WALLS)

IX SMOOTH FIN. BAND
EL.19'-8%" /PLT. HGT.

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
OPTIONAL TILE

X SMOOTH FIN. BAND

EL. 19'-8%" /PLT. HGT.

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

. LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AW R123.1| OF THE

oTH EDITION, FBCR. 2217

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED |AW R12312 OF THE &TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2011

. WEEP $CREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R1©3721 OF THE 6TH EDITION, FBCR. 2011

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
AU R123.1.3 OF THE ©TH EDITION, FBCR. 2211

. "ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY BE
USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL
SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS.

Y &
< ; . y A4
@ EL.18'-4%" MDR. HGT, ‘ < 7 EL. 184" HDR.HGT. 4
X4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND \
FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
12 " OPTIONAL TILE
4 4
1X SMOOTH FIN. BAND ——————
BAND \ \ 4 — Ix SMOOTH FIN. BAND
- EL.10-8%' IND. FE. EL. 10'-8%" /ND. FF. P
. EL.9-4" /PLT. HoT. = I EL.10-8' /PLT. HGT. o EL.9'-4' /PLT. HGT. -
@ Nd
¢ EL.&'-2' HDR HGT. : =< = o ] 7 EL. 8-2' /HDR HGT. &
X8 SMOOTH FIN. BAND D - IX6 SMOOTH FIN. BAND @ GAR.
X6 SMOOTH FIN. BAND g H ‘ H ‘ 1 DOOR
X4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND - D
) i | | InR®
i i
L EL.2-0' FIN.FLR / EL.0'-0' FN.FLR “
hd L | || N N N4
TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH FINISH
1] 1]
FRONT ELEVATION "D
1/8'=1"-@" (IIXIT) /4" =1-@" (22X34)
4' OFF-RIDGE ROCF VENT W/
SHINGLE ROCF.
-8EE CALCULATIONS FOR
QUANTITIES (TYP.)
FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
OPTIONAL TILE
& EL.19-8%' /PLT. HGT. EL19-g%' PLTLHGT. ¢
4 EL. 18'-4%"' HDR. HGT. - 1 EL.18'-4%' HDR HGT. 4
M ‘ i | ¥
[| I
T5' TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS ; i |
FINISH ON METAL LATH OVER N e
&' 08B, EXTER. SHEATHING c) ‘ i | o
(TYP. OVER FRAME WALLS) | o !
12
¢ EL.10'-8%' /2ND. FF. S~ 1LE ROOF W CLOAK TYPE 4@,5 EL. 12'-8%' /2ND. FF. &
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A2 : ] Nd
. EL.8-0' HDR HGT. EL. 8'-0' /HDR HGT. N
v :\ \"7 j‘\ \’
[l I I
! I !
l i ]
[l I I
i ! !
! h !
\‘ ‘\ :\ \: ‘\ :\
! I I ! ! h
[} I I I I I
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TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH FINISH

REAR ELEVATION

178" =1'-@" (1IXI17) 1/4"=1"-@" (22X34)

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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15" TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH ON METAL LATH OVER
2 05B. EXTER SHEATHING
(TYP. OVER FRAME WALLS)

& EL.19'-8%" /PLT. HGT.

@ EL.18'-4%"' /HDR. HGT.

X4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND

@ EL.10'-&%" /2ND. FF.
& EL.9'-4" /PLT. HGT.

=
4 EL. 8'-2' HDR HGT.
@

1X4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND

IX4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND

4 EL.©-0' FN.FLR
¢

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
OPTIONAL TILE

[X4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND

EL. 19'-8%" /PLT. HGT.

/

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AU R123.11 OF THE
6TH EDITION, FBCR. 2017

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED 1AW R1©3.12 OF THE ©TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2011

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R123.1.21 OF THE &TH EDITION, FECR. 2017

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
AW R123.1.2 OF THE 6TH EDITION, FBCR. 2211

. 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY BE
USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL
SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS.

FRONT ELEVATION 'E'

1/8'=1'-@" (1IXIT) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

T TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK TYFE
VENTS \

OFF-RIDGE

ROOF VENTS

- REFER TO ATTIC
VENTILATION CALCULATION
FOR VENT QUANTITY)

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
OPTIONAL TILE

EL. 19'-8%" /PLT. HGT.

@ EL12-8%" /PLT HGT. &
@ EL.18-4%' HDR. HGT. EL.12-4%' MDRHGT. 4
Ts' TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH ON METAL LATH OVER \
2' O%B. EXTER SHEATHING
(TYP. OVER FRAME WALLS)
@ EL.10-84" IND FF. EL. 10'-8%" /2ND. FF. &
& EL.9-4' /PLT. HGT. cJ cJ EL. 9'-4' /PLT. HGT. “
¢ N4
& EL.8-0" HDR HGT. EL. 8-0' /HDR HGT. “
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REAR ELEVATION

178" =1'-@" (1IXI17) 1/4"=1"-@" (22X34)
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FINISH
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EL. 18'-4%" /HDR. HGT. P
| —— FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
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| —— SCORED LINES @ 24' OC.
IX4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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15" TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH ON METAL LATH OVER
2 05B. EXTER SHEATHING
(TYP. OVER FRAME WALLS)

& EL.19'-8%" /PLT. HGT.

@ EL.18'-4%"' /HDR. HGT.

X4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND

@ EL.10'-&%" /2ND. FF.
& EL.9'-4" /PLT. HGT.

=
4 EL. 8'-2' HDR HGT.
@

1X4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND

IX4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND

4 EL.©-0' FN.FLR
¢

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED |AW R123.1] OF THE
©TH EDITION, FBCR. 2217

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED AW R123.1.2 OF THE ©TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2011

. WEEP $CREED TO BE INSTALLED AU
R123721 OF THE 6TH EDITION, FBCR. 2017

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
IAW R123.1.3 OF THE 6TH EDITION, FBCR. 2217

. 'ZIP STSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY BE
USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL
SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS.

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
OPTIONAL TILE

[X4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND

EL. 19'-8%" /PLT. HGT.

/

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

@ EL.19'-8%" /PLT. HGT.
& EL.18'-4%"' /HDR. HGT.

FRONT ELEVATION 'E'

1/8'=1'-@" (1IXIT) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

4' OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENT W/
SHINGLE ROCF.

-SEE CALCULATIONS FOR
QUANTITIES (TYP.)

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
OPTIONAL TILE

EL. 19'-8%" /PLT. HGT.

Ts' TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH ON METAL LATH OVER
2" 08B, EXTER. SHEATHING
(TYP. OVER FRAME WALLS)

& EL. 12'-8%4" 2ND. FF.

4 EL.9'-4" /PLT. HGT.
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TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

REAR ELEVATION

178" =1'-@" (1IXI17) 1/4"=1"-@" (22X34)

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH
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| —— FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
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| —— SCORED LINES @ 24' OC.
IX4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND
EL. 12'-8%" /2ND. FF. &
E EL.9'-4' /PLT. HGT. ©°
N d
EL. 8'-@' /HDR HGT. “°
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IXe SMOOTH FIN. BAND @ GAR.
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n
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SMOOTH FINISH FOAM

T' TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH ON METAL LATH OVER

&' 0SB, EXTER SHEATHING
(TYP. OVER FRAME WALLS)

EL.19'-8%" /PLT. HGT.

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
OPTIONAL TILE

EL. 19'-8%" /PLT. HGT.

BRACKET
2’
N
o " ©
|
L ’
Q Q
&) 30 YRS
SV %‘
EN BN
4 3"
(FRONT) (SIDE)
MDPETAIL
oF /' NTs.

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

I. LATH TO BE ATTACHED |All R123.6. OF THE
5TH EDITION, FBCR. 2014

2. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED |IAW R1226.2 OF THE 5TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2014

3. UEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW
R123.6.21 OF THE 5TH EDITION, FBCR. 2014

4. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
AU R123.6.3 OF THE 5TH EDITION, FBCR. 2214

5. "ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY BE USED
AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL SHEATHING AND
VAPOR BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

REAR ELEVATION

178" =1'-@" (1IXIT) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

> <
< N4
@ EL.18-4%' MDR. HGT, \ EL. 844" HDR.HGT. 4
X6 SMOOTH FIN. BAND ——— ~ IX6 SMOOTH FIN. BAND
1
X6 SMOOTH FIN. BAND % 2 ———— FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
(1) FOAM BRACKET———— - 4 4 A OFTIONAL TILE
TO DETAIL - Ix6 SMOOTH FIN. BAND @ GAR.
\ \ S~ DOOR
@ EL10-8%" /N FE EL. 10'-8%" /2ND. FF. é
@ EL.9-4" /PLT. HaT. ‘ EL. 108" /PLT. HGT. o EL. 9'-4' /PLT. HGT. 6
@ E-- 80" HDR HGT. s e ) o EL. 8-0' HDR HGT. &
234!
1X8 SMOOTH FIN. BAND = . D TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
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— — Hi
== — ‘ ‘ ‘ 2' STONE CAP
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TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS STONE VENEER
FINISH
Il Il
FRONT ELEVATION 'F
1/8"=1'-@" (X)) I/4"=1-@" (22X34)
4' OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENT W/
SHINGLE ROCF.
-6EE CALCULATIONS FOR
QUANTITIES (TTP.)
FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
OPTIONAL TILE
@ EL 1987 /PLT. HGT. EL.12-g%' PLTHGT. ¢
& ELI8-4% MpR.WGT. T [ — EL. 18'-4%' DR HGT. &
i | i l v
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[ I
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(TYP. OVER FRAME WALL®) | o !
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES
. LATH TO BE ATTACHED |AW R1036. OF THE

5TH EDITION, FBCR. 2014

2. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED |IAW R1226.2 OF THE 5TH EDITION,

FBCR. 2014

3. UEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW
R123.6.21 OF THE 5TH EDITION, FBCR. 2014

4. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
AU R123.6.3 OF THE 5TH EDITION, FBCR. 2214

5. "ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY BE USED
AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL SHEATHING AND
VAPOR BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW R1232.11
OF THE ©TH EDITION, FEBCR. 2217

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND

CEMENT, NSTALLED AW RT123172 OF
THE &TH EDITION, FBCR. 2211

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW

RI1©23.12. OF THE &TH EDITION, FBCR
2017

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE

INSTALLED AW R1©3.7.2 OF THE 6TH
EDITION, FECR. 2211

. ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY

BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

. LATH TO BE ATTACHED |AW R123.1.1
OF THE &TH EDITION, FBCR. 2217

2. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND
CEMENT, INSTALLED 1AW R1@3.1.2 OF
THE &TH EDITION, FBCR. 2011

3. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R12372.1 OF THE &TH EDITION, FBCR.
2011

4. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW R123.7.3 OF THE ©TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2017

5. "ZIP STSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAT
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

LANAI OPTION

1/8'=1-@" (1XI7)

1/4"=1"-@" (22X34)
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

. LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW R123.&.1
OF THE 5TH EDITION, FBCR. 2214

2. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND
CEMENT, INSTALLED 1AW R1©3.62 OF
THE 5TH EDITION, FBCR. 2214

3. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW
R103.6.21 OF THE B5TH EDITION, FBCR
2014

4. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW R1©3.6.3 OF THE 5TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2214

5 "ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR

WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER ©TH ED. 2217 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2217 &TH SECTION
MI225.

2) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2217 eTH EDITION.

4.) |AWNEC 2014- 21@2.12-ALL 15A OR 204, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING |LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) IAWNEC 2014- 426.2, ALL IDA AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUFP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢4 ALL
ALARMS SOUND UFPON ACTIVATION |AW FECR R314.2
¢ R214.4. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2217,

©TH ED. P2g2l.1

Q.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. |AW FECR 2217, 6TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER NEC
2014

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

200AMP WP, ¥4/ ALUM. SER
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
NI INSIDE PANEL
[4 * 8 RMX TO RNG.
.@ H ' > v 13 To DRY
H e DRYER

#1272 TO WH
N SECONDARTY A/C ¢ AH TBD.

FEED BY / j" 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PUWR
INTERIOR

PANEL

j& INTERSTSTEM BONDING

]

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2014 NEC.
25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NT.S.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT.

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 2@
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AWG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be connected with tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Juriedictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod 1s not
required.

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

SINGLE POLE SWITCH QUTLET, TV/CABLE
THREE WAT SUWITCH OUTLET, PHONE
OUTLET ll@-115 INTERCOM

OUT. 1I2-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES

OUT. 112-115, W/ USB SMOKE DETECTOR

OUT. 112-115, CLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE

OUT. 11@-115, FLR. MOUNT. PUSH BUTTON

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. EX. FAN/LIGHT CcOMBO

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. DISPOSAL

LIGHT FIXT, RECESSED ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST. CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN CEILING FAN, INSTALL
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LIGHT FIXT, EXIT/BACKUP ELEC. POWER METER
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER ©TH ED. 2217 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2217 &TH SECTION
MI225.

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2217 &eTH EDITION.

4.) |AWNEC 2014- 21@12-ALL I5A OR 204, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) IAWNEC 2014- 406.12, ALL I2A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FBCR R314.2
¢ R2144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2217,

©TH ED. P2g2l1

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. [AW FBCR 2017, 6TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE FPER NEC
2014

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

20DAMP WP. /0 ALUM. SER
BREAKER 200 A-MAIN BREAKER 2
FN\ INSIDE PANEL
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THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT.

b4)

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 2@
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not emaller than No. 4
AWG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be connected with tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires 4 concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod 1s not
required.

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

SINGLE POLE SWITCH & |outLET, Tv/CABLE

THREE WAY SWITCH OUTLET, PHONE

OUTLET ll@-115 INTERCOM

OUT. lI2-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES

OUT. 112-115, W/ USB SMOKE DETECTOR

OUT. 112-115, CLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE

OUT. 112-115, FLR. MOUNT. PUSH BUTTON

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. DISPOSAL

LIGHT FIXT, RECESSED ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST. CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN CEILING FAN, INSTALL

cfmi| [ [olele|z|T|e| e |=|a

LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS THERMOSTAT

LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT DISCONNECT SWITCH

LIGHT FIXT, EXIT/BACKUP ELEC. POWER METER
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 6TH ED. 2017 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABCI

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2217 &TH SECTION
MI225.

2) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2217 6TH EDITION.

4.) |AWNEC 2014- 21@2.12-ALL 15A OR 204, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING L OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) |AWNEC 2014- 406.12, ALL I2A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.0 ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEERPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK & SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS 4 ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FECR R314.3
4 R214.4. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 2211,

oTH ED. P2e211

Q.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2017, 6TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER NEC
2014

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

2OOAMP UP. *4/@ ALUM. SER
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
NI INSIDE PANEL
/ ~* 8 RMiX TO RNG.
H | -+ 10/3 TO DRYER
J+ 1072 TO WH
I SECONDARY Z-A/C & AM TBD.
FEED BY / * 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY co. 25 AND PUR
INTERIOR
PANEL

]

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2014 NEC.
25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NT.S.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT.

j& INTERSTSTEM BONDING

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforeing bars or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 20
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AWG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be connected uith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires 4 concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encdsed electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Juriedictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod 1s not
required.

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

SINGLE POLE SWITCH OUTLET, TV/CABLE

THREE WAY SUWITCH OUTLET, PHONE

OUTLET 11@-115 INTERCOM

OUT. I12-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES

OUT. 112-115, W/ USB SMOKE DETECTOR

OUT. 112-115, CLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE

OUT. 112-115, FLR. MOUNT. PUSH BUTTON

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-242 EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. DISPOSAL

LIGHT FIXT, RECESSED ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST. CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN CEILING FAN, INSTALL

LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS THERMOSTAT

LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT DISCONNECT SWITCH

LIGHT FIXT, EXIT/BACKUP) ELEC. POWER METER
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER ©TH ED. 2217 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6181 ABCI

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REFPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2217 &TH SECTION
MI225.

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mle@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2217 eTH EDITION.

4.) JAWNEC 2014- 21@.12-ALL I5A OR 204, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING L OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) [AWNEC 2014- 406.12, ALL IDA AND 204, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

&.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.2
¢ R2144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2217,

©TH ED. P2e2l

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2217, 6TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1.0 ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER NEC
2014

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)
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b4)

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encadsed electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforecing bars or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 2@
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not emaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be connected with tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods cannot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires 4 concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this reguirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod 1s not
required.

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

SINGLE POLE SWITCH OUTLET, TV/CABLE
THREE WAY SWITCH OUTLET, PHONE
OUTLET 112-115 INTERCOM

OUT. 112-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES

OUT. 112-115, W/ UsB SMOKE DETECTOR

OUT. 112-115, CLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE

OUT. 112-115, FLR. MOUNT. PUSH BUTTON

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. DISPOSAL

LIGHT FIXT, RECESSED ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST. CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN CEILING FAN, INSTALL

cfmim| | [olele|z|le] 2 |=[a |

LIGHT FIXT FLUORESCENT ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS THERMOSTAT

LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT DISCONNECT SWITCH

LIGHT FIXT, EXIT/BACKUP ELEC. POWER METER
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER ©TH ED. 2217 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2017 ©TH SECTION
MI225.

2) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2217 eTH EDITION.

4.) |AWNEC 2014- 21@2.12-ALL 15A OR 204, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING |LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) IAWNEC 2014- 426.2, ALL IDA AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUFP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢4 ALL
ALARMS SOUND UFPON ACTIVATION |AW FECR R314.2
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2217,

©TH ED. P2g2l.1

Q.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. |AW FECR 2217, 6TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER NEC
2014

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25253(AX2)

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2014 NEC.
25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NT.S.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT.

200AMP WP, *4/2 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER ®
FN\ INSIDE PANEL
[ * 8 RMX TO RNG.
T > 10 10 DRYER
S 1@/2 TO WH
([ SECOoNDART A/C & AM TBD.
FEED BY /‘ >-# 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PWR
INTERIOR
3\ PANEL
’”;}\\NTERSYSTEM BONDING

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 2@
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AWG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be connected with tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Juriedictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod is not
required.

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

SINGLE POLE SWITCH QUTLET, TV/CABLE

THREE WAT SUWITCH OUTLET, PHONE

OUTLET ll@-115 INTERCOM

OUT. 1I2-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES

OUT. 112-115, W/ USB SMOKE DETECTOR

OUT. 112-115, CLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE

OUT. 11@-115, FLR. MOUNT. PUSH BUTTON

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. EX. FAN/LIGHT CcOMBO

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. DISPOSAL

LIGHT FIXT, RECESSED ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST. CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN CEILING FAN, INSTALL

LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOOD$ THERMOSTAT

LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT DISCONNECT SWITCH

LIGHT FIXT, EXIT/BACKUP ELEC. POWER METER

B[ e f[cmlolofoe|o|o|#[o]ofe |«
(1R B[l [ [otele|2 (]| 8 [=[a |2

\

W/ APPLIANCE

5 OPTION

|

SR/ W APPLIANCE
<l oPTION

7
OFPT. UET BAR

1/8"=1'-@" (1IXI7)

1/4'=1'-@" (22X324)

ELECTRICAL PLAN

l/8'=1"-@" (IIX11) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X24)
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE ©TH EDITION (2217) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIWTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2217, 6TH EDITION
R325.3.3.

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI91@, D4869
and De157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R3ID5.1.1.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING

SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 7" X 19" HOLE

& OC./ 16’ DEEP
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROCFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE ©TH EDITION (2217) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE UWITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWNGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE UWITH TRIWTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2217, ©TH EDITION
RI®5.2.3.

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DIST10, D486
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table R@5.11. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance uith Table R325.11.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 1" X I9' HOLE
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE &TH EDITION (2217) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING 4 ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIWTCA BCSI |

REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2217, 6TH
EDITION R@5.I.1. -

Undlerlagment materials reguired to
comply with ASTM D226, D970, D483
and D6157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, tyoe classification
Indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI@5.1L

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING

SIZES :

e LOMANCO : (2)9 I/' DIA. CIRCLES

o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"
HOLE

. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S

3@ LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT

©.

—

8.

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROCFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRTY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE &TH EDITION (2217) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPI/WTCA BCSI 1.

REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2217, &TH EDITION
RI©5.3.3.

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D190, D48263
and Do 15T shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table R3D5.11. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI@5.1.1.

OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - T" X 19" HOLE

TRUSS LATOUT 'E’

1/8'=1'"-@" (I1XI7) _1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOCFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE ©TH EDITION (2217) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIWTCA BCSI |

.REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2217, 6TH
EDITION R@25.11. -

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DIY1Q, D486
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5 .11 Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance uwith Table RID5.1I.

OFF RIDGE VYENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING

SIZES

e | OMANCO : (2) 9 I/" DIA. CIRCLES

o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"
HOLE

. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S

30 |.BS. SYNTHETIC FELT

L

—1

NOTES

TYPICAL ROCF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE ©TH EDITION (2217) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI I

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2217, 6TH EDITION|
RAV5.3.3.

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI97Q, D486
and D&1571 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI@5.1I.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING

SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - T" X 19" HOLE

TRUSS LATOUT "E'
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1/4"=1'-@" (22X324)
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 2012 FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIWTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2214, 5TH EDITION
R225.27.

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OYVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 20I@ FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROCOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIAWUTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED |AW FBCR 2214, 5TH EDITION
R25.2.7.
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 5TH EDITION (2214) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

- TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPI/WTCA BCSI 1

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2214, 5TH EDITION
R3@5.2.1.

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 5TH EDITION (2214) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOCF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWNGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI L.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWNGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED AW FBCR 20214, 5TH EDITION
R2252.7.

TRUSS LATOUT "F'
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2217 6TH EDITION R826: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 171300 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 1940 SF. = 647 SF. NET FREE VENT.
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 388 SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @ 97 SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL 11@2-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 1044 SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(_120LF. @ 087 SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 507
LOUWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 50%

REVISIONS BY

05-08-17 DAL

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC22I17 6TH EDITION R8@6: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /150 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 1940 SF. 647SF. NET FREE VENT.
200 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 34 SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: § VENTS @ 68SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S")

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 1044 SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:
(120 LF. @ 087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 507
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 50%

PACIFIC SERIES

Engineering By:
DBE and C

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

P

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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NOTES

l. TTPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE ©TH EDITION (2217) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWNGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE UWITH TRI/WTCA BCSI L.

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DPRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT 4
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2217, ©TH EDITION
RID5.3.3.

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI9T7Q, D486
and D&T57 ehall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5 LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RIZE.11.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2217 ©TH EDITION Reé@o: MIN. 42% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /209 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 1940 SF. = 647 SF. NET FREE VENT.

300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 3.88 SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @ 97 SF. /VENT.

(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T1@-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 1044 SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(_120LF. @ .087 SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 507
LOUWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 50%

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2217 &TH EDITION Re26&: MIN. 40% - MAX. B52%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /15© OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 1940 SF. = 647SF. NET FREE VENT.

200 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 34 SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: § VENTS 2 68SF. /VENT.

(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S")

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 1044 SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:
(120 LF. 2 087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 50%
LOUWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 507

. TYPICAL ROOF EAYVES OVERHANG

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

1

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING

. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH z
THE ©TH EDITION (2217) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR

BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS 7
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT 4
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2217, ©TH
EDITION R@5.11. -

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI91@, D4869
and De157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RI25.1I. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance uith Table RID5 .11

SIZES :

e | OMANCO : (2) 3 I/' DIA. CIRCLES

e MILLENIUM METAL : 2 172" X 45"
HOLE

30 LBS. OSYNTHETIC FELT

TRUSS LATOUT 'E’
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2214 5TH EDITION R82e: MIN. 49% - MAX. 5%
OF REQUIRED VYENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER FPORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE I/I5@ OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 1940SF. = 647SF. NET FREE
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: N/l

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: § VENTS @ 97SF. /VENT.

(TILE: O"HAGIN MODEL 'S", SHINGLE: LOMANCO T12-D OR
MILLENNIUM METAL)
LOUER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: N/I

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS @ EAVE: N/l = 0.087SF VENTING/LF.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/I
LOUER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/I

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2214 5TH EDITION R82ce: MIN. 490% - MAX. 52%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE I/I5@ OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 1940SF. = 647SF. NET FREE VENT.

300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- N/I

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: N/I VENTS 2 975 /VENT.

(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S")

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- N/
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:-- _847SF.
(__Ni__=_ 087 VENTING PERLF.)

PLUS OFF ROOF EDGE VENTING: ——- -~~~ - -~ 0
(0 VENTS @ 0 /VENT)

(VENT TYPE" O'HAGIN MODEL 'S")

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/I
LOUER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/I

ADJUST PER LOT SPECIFIC ORIENTATION
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLE®S OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE BTH EDITION (2214) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPI/WTCA BCSI |

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2214, 5TH EDITION
R5.2.1.

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROCFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 5TH EDITION (2214) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIWTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2214, 5TH EDITION

R3©5.2.7.
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L4 1-6" gFle-0B/IT | PR SH25

L5 2'-4' eFle-0B/IT &/OX8/0 SGD.
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SEE FOUNDATION PLAN ‘ ENOT-CONTINUoU Ly MINIMUM 1" EMBED. g L MINIMUM 1" EMBED. g
MNDETAIL Q\DE%TAL MNDETAIL cera wo urLiFD | NDE TAIL (BRG. W/ UPLIET)
|4 /172t =1-@" (IXIT) 1I'=1'-@" (22X24) 4 /12" =1-@" (IXI7) 1'=1'-@" (22X34) |4 J12'=1-@" (IIx1T) 1"=I'-@" (22%34) |4 J12"=1-@" (IXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34)

EXTERIOR WALL- SEE
DETAIL W2/D4

MTL. FLASIHING

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

@ EA TRUSS TO +
LEDGER

2Xe LEDGER BOARD {
CONTINUOUS W/(2) LAG
SCREWS @ EA. FLOOR
TRUSS

2X4 BlLOCKING (IN
/ BETWEEN TRUSSES) W/
(2)12d'S @ EA. STUD

VaYa

s

Ed

g

LEl

11T
11

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

(2) 2d'S @ BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS

34" PLYWD. SuazFLR.\

—

T ROOF DECKING

PRE-ENG. WD 1
TRUSSES 7

2x4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
@ 6" OC.

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
/ATTACHED PER NAILING
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
/D5

NDETAIL

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

(2)12d'S 2 BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS

24' PLYWD. SUB-FLR.

PRE-ENG. WOOD
TRUSSES @ 24'OC.

T |

ROOF DECKING

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
ATTACHED PER NAILING
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
/D5

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
® 24" OC.

/\bETém

HANGER BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER

DETAIL
sz“:w-@” (IXIT) I'=1'-@" (22X34)

8
\J4 J12r=1-0" (ixi) 1'=1-0" (22x34)

o
\J4 S 120" (ixim) 1=1-0" (22x34)

PRE-ENG. GIRDER——
TRUSS (QTY. VARIES)

(2) ®TRUSS TO
F’LATE To posT T

DBL. TOP PLT.

SEE FLOOR PLAN

STRUCTURAL POST ?E

EXTERIOR WALL- SEE
DETAIL W2/D4

MTL. FLASIHING
2X4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d

2 o' OC.
PRE-ENG. UD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

@ EA TRUSS TO +
LEDGER

—2x4 BLOCKING (IN
BETWEEN TRUSSES) W/
“ (2)12d'S @ EA. STUD

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

(2) 12d'Ss @ BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS

24" PLYUWD. SUB-FLR

—

T ROOF DECKING

2Xx4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
2 16" OC.

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

(2) 12d'S = BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. UD. GIRDER
TRUSS

——

ROOF DECKING

@ COLUMN TO
TIE BEAM

24" PLYWOOD
SUB-FLOOR

PRE-ENG. FLOOR
fSYSTEM @ 24' OC.

PRE -ENG. WOOD 24" PLYWD. SUB—FLRX **‘T‘F***THT m wi\iﬁ *T‘ | - H***
TRUSSES @ 24'0C. STRUCTURAL SHEATHING — STRUCTURAL SHEATHING it
2x6 LEDGER BOARD | L~ ATTACHED PER NAILING . ATTACHED PER NAILING H H b H ly! M
CONTINUOUS WA2) LAy T SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL | CONC. BIK. | h | N '
SCREWS 2 EA. STUD /D5 /D5 WALL I w k I I I
e I S N I R 11 N\ \ SR JL _u___
\ PRE-ENG. WD N PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES < "
ERae= TRUSSES 7 ®24' OC. I —SOLID BLOCKING
ENEgS e UNDER CALUMN
k= 4 ! ‘ IE-NOT CONTINUOH
=k B= T~ HANGER BY TRUSS T A ’ HANGER BY TRUSS 41‘ Q ’
mD E TA ’ J: ] mD E T A ’ J: MANUFACTURER 1 D E J: mD E J:
\J4 J12t=r-0" (ixr) 1=1-0" 22x34) \J4 J12r=1-0" Cixr) 1'=1-0" (22x34) 14 /12" =1-@" (X 1'=1'-@" (22x34) \J4 J12'=r-0" cixi) 1'=1-2" (22x34)

THIS STRUCTURE IS DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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= 3%4' PLWD. SUB-FLOOR
/ 2%8 JOISTS @ 16" O.C. MAX.

I
| 2X8 LEDGER- ATTACH TO STUDS W/
l (2) 2d @ EACH STUD
I
|
; JOISTS TO LEDGER

- I

Nzx‘s o lo' OC. MAX

REQUIRED BY MUNICIPALITY - TO BE
PLACED DIRECTLY UNDER LEDGER

M\ TTF. STAIR CONNECT.

2X12 TREADS-————/
cuT TO FIT J

X8 oKIRT BD.

" PLYWD. BLOCKING
2%12 STRINGERS

2

121/32"

DATA: TOTAL RISE: 1©'-8 24" (1T RISERS @ 1 o/l6" EA)
TOTAL RUN: 13'-4" (16 TREADS @ 1©' EA)

M OSTAIR DETAIL

CONNECTOR SCHEDULE

@ 3/4'= 1'-@" (IIXIT) 1p'= I'-@" (22'X34") PLATEORM FRAMING @ 3/4'= 1'-@ (1IX1T) 1= 1'-@" (22'X34") STAIR DATA
| 1/4-2"
MAX 11/2"
24" PLWD. sUB-FLOOR
CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL AW
&TH SECTION-FBCR(2017)-
R3ll, INSTALL 34'-38' ABV. PRE -ENG. FLOOR TRUSSES
TREAD NOSING P 8 24" OC. MAX.
) \
g
Z
=% ) Ly
I\

BALUSTRADE HANDRAIL BRACKET AT S
6'-6"'0C. MAX- SELECTED BT OTHERS r
-SEE MANUFACT. RECOMMEND ATIONS 00£ — | L
FOR ATTACHMENT i

X

g

r
SOLID 2X4 WOOD BLOCKING ®
AT EACH BRACKET )

r I 2x4 LEDGER IN BETWEEN

) STRINGERS- ATTACH TO FLR.
TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL—————————— —N\ TRUSS W/ 124 NAILS 2 &" OC.
CONSTRUCTION £ (2)2d @ EA. END OF LEDGER

TOE-NAILED TO STRINGER

N TTP. HANDRAIL DET.

N1, STAIR CONNECT.

@ 3/4'= 1-@" (IXIT) 1p'= I'-@" (22'X34")

@ 3/4'=1-@" (IIXIT) 12"=1'-@" (22'X34") STRINGER TO FLOOR TRUSS

NOTES:

STAIRWAYT CONSTRUCTION TO
CONFORM TO FBCR 2217, ©6TH
EDITION SECTION R3I1.1

MAX. HGT. OF RISER TO BE 124"

MIN. WIDTH OF TREAD TO BE
SEXCLUSIVE OF NOSING)

ALL TREADS LESS THAN 12" IN WIDTH
SHALL HAVE APPROX. 1" OF NOSING
3/16" MAX. VARIATION IN RISERS/TREADS

ADJACENT TO EACH OTHER
3/8" MAX. VARIATION IN ANY RISER/TREAD

HAND RAIL CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION DIA.
TOBE 11/4" - 2" OR TO PROVIDE EQUIVALENT
GRASPABILITY.

WINDERS: MIN. &' WIDE 2 NARROW END

34"™IN.-38"™MAX, HANDRAIL HGT.

HEADROOM CLEARANCE MIN. &'-8"

2X4 P.T.IN BETWEEN STRINGERS- ATTACH TO
SLAB W/ 12d CUT NAILS @ 6" OC. AND (2) I2d
EACH END OF 2X4 TOE NAILED TO STRINGER

1T STAIR CONNECT.

\bJ 3/4'= 1-0' (<) 11" 1-@" (22'%34")

STRINGER TO FLOOR

CONNECT. SIMPSON usP MAX. | LAT. LD$.
4 HETA22 14-12d x 11" ETA2D 14-1od 8l2 | 65 /%2
5 DETAL2Q® 18-10d x V" N/A N/A 2,480 2000/ 137@
20 H3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d RT3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d | 455 | 125/ lo@
21 Hi RFT:6-8dx!\,"/PLT:4-8d RTI5 RFT:5-2dxll'/PLT:5-8d| 415 | 485 / I6b

RFET: (od x 1 172" RFT: 8-8d x 11,'
22 HioA =T (od x 12 RTle =[T; 8-24 920 585/525
23 LUS26 HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-1©2d Jus2e HDR: 4-l@0d/JsT: 4-10d| 225 N/A
RFT / TRS: (4)8d
24 H1Z FLT / $TD: (2)8dXx | 1/2" RT20 RT/TRS: 3-1od 985 | 420 / N/A
(8)eD PLT / STD: 13-1@d

26 H25A RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d RT1 RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d | 415 52 / B2

34 A34 H:4-8dx!V,"/P:4-8dx!2" MP34 H:4-8dlx|",'/P:4-8dxl'n"' | 365 | 280 / 303

35 A3BF H:4-8dxV,"/P:4-8dxVs" MPAIF H:6-80x12'/P:6-8cx1,"'| 440 | 44@ / N/A

37 MTS12 14-10d MTW2 14-10d \ooo N/A

38 MTSle 14-10d MTWie 14-10d \ooo N/A

43 LoTAR 2-lod LoTAlR 12-@d 305 N/A

45 Stlg 14-led sTle l4-lod 202 N/A

47 LoTA24 18-12d LeTA24 18-12d 1295 N/A

all MSTA3G 26-12d MSTAZG 26-12d 2135 N/A

T2 MsTCe6 64-lod SINKERS N/A N/A 5495 N/A

19 Eadl STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d 5PT22 STD:4-10d / PLT:4-10d | 5325 |560 /260

EY) SP2 STD:6-1@0d / PLT:6-1@d SPT224 sTD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d| 025 |50 / 200

8l SPH4 65 12-12d x 1" TP46,48 2-1@od x 1" 285 N/A

£ ABUco 12-led PAUGS 12-led 2240 N/A

89 CBeo (2) %" BOLTS PASXS 4-12d 2,200 EED)

2 ABU44 12-l6d PAU44 12-l6d 2200 N/A

a3 ACB (MAX) 28-lod PBS66 24-6d 1815 ar

94 AC4 (MAX) 28-lod PBS44 24-16d 1815 a7

95 HTS20 20-10d HTW22 20-10d 1450 N/A

SILL: %" BOLT SILL: %" BOLT

2@ HD8A  otip3) BBl BoLTe P84 eTUp.3) B, BoLTE 0P NA

39 A35 H:4-8dx|V,"/P:4-8dxil," MPAI H:o-8dx1, ' /P:6-8dxle"'| 440 | 44@ / N/A
22-1ol HTT4 %" BOLT/ 18-lodx2)," N/A N/A 3640 N/A

97-100-122 HTTS %' BOLT/ 26-190d N/A N/A 4275 N/A
123 VGTR/L  [32-5D5'4'X3"/(2) %" BLT| N/A N/A 3990 N/A
104 HDUB-9D%25 [1/8" BLT/20-5D% '4'x2, N/A N/A 5020 N/A
IZ) HCP2 2-10d x 1" HHCP2 20-120d % 1" 520 | 26@ / N/A
61 HHUS4e H:l4-l6d/J:6-led THD 46 H.8-18d/J:12-10d 1550 N/A
168 u4e H-8-10d/J:4-10d SUH46 H:8-16d/J:4-16d hlZ) N/A
18l HUS26 20-led THD2& H:20-led/J:10-10d 1550 N/A
184 HHUg28-2 G:28-lod / T:8-led EHUH28-2 12-led 2000 N/A
214 Huc2i2-37F [1P:16-3/6X0) TAPCON  poypp.g  [R-1B-306™Ms TARCON. 135 N/A
215 HaUs212-2 |HDR:46-led/JsST:I@-l6d| EHUH2I®-2 |HDR:40-16d/JST:6-10d| 2,120 N/A

BLOCK: 1@-'4"X1n" TC BLOCK: 1@-14"XIl," TC
2le HUs412 oleT . Db HUS412 JOIST « 1B-lod 3240 N/A
BLOCK: 1@-'4"X1n" TC BLOCK: 1@-14"XI\," TC
211 HUS212-2 ot - Db HUg212-2 JOIST - 1D-lod 2630 N/A
H:1-ATR24 X8 TOP¢FACE H:l-" J-BOLT
219 MBHA412 JOIET: 1B-1od NFM35x12U 351, BOLTS 3,145 N/A
220 N/A N/A NFM 3XI12 BLK:\n"e J /JST:14-12d | 1620 N/A
H 2 (2)3%4'¢ x 8" H :MINL W'e U BOLT
226 MBHA4.15/12 Dﬁdsr . 1844@51 NFM45U JDOET . (5 f/g v B]osué 260 N/A
HDR : (2)24'¢ x 8" HDR :MIN. 12 'oxJ-BOLTS
23 MBHA35G/16 e . 18- 100 NFMeBEXIeU | o T e moLTe | 2452 N/A
HDR : (2)24'¢ x 8" HDR :MIN. g 'exJ-BOLTS
232 MBHAS50/16 OIST . 184—1@d NFMBBXIeU |0 o (5)"/2”4; BoLTS | 2452 N/A
242 HI5 R:4-1@dx1, ' /P:4-1@dx]V, | N/A N/A 1200 | 48@ / N/A
241 LGT2 30-16d-sinker LUGT2 32-10d 2000 | 1015 / 440
30| MGT (1) 24'BLTS./GIR: 22-l@d N/A N/A 3965 N/A
322 HGT-2 or 3 |LTL:2%4'BLTS/GIR: &-1©2d usce? LTL:24'BLTS./GIR: 8-l6d| 6485 N/A
303 HGT-4 LTL:24"BLTS/GIR: 1&6-1@d N/A N/A 9250 N/A
42| SUR/L414 FACE:le-led/JST:8-lod N/A N/A o2 N/A
T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED AND PROVIDED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURERS

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

PACIFIC SERIES]

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideds and designs are not to be copied
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FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

(2)12d'S & BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

24" PLYWD. sUB-FLR.

PRE-ENG. WOOD
TRUSSES @ 24'O.C.

MTL. FLASIHING

ROOF
DECKING

W/ 2-12d 2 le" OC:

/_@ FROM BLOCKING

TO EA. STUD

N\

/

| — 2x4 BLOCKING (IN
1 BETWEEN TRUSSES) W/
(2) 12d'S @ EA. TRUSS

1V
I,
c

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

]

NDETAIL

QQJ 172"=1'-@" (1IXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)

PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS

@ TRUSS TO

TOP PLATE
DBL. TOP PLT.
a STUDS TO J

PLATE

@ COLUMN TO
TIE BEAM

(3)2X4 COLUMNX

NN

24" PLYWOOD
SUB-FLOOR

PRE-ENG. BEAM
OR GIRDER TRS.

f

I

TPETAIL

\Jo 2= 1-2" cixin) 1= 10

(22'X34")

DBL. 2X4 TOP PLATE

Q)

4X6 PARALLAM POST

2X P.T. SOLE PLATE

[
[
D
[
2>< o POST TO PLATE\

[
[
[
[

|

@ POST TO PLATE —++—
TO GIRDER TRUSS

—— - k
T
¢ 2 PRE-ENG. WD.
FLOOR GIRDER

TRUSS

/
.

N

-} 4 K
X T

T
REINFORCED CONC. Fre—" =1y ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2"
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN h WASHER- 3' MAX. EROM

13 POST- MINIMUM 1" EMBED.
N DETAIL
\Jo / 1210 (ixi) 110" (22x34)

PRE-ENG. WD.
TRUSSES 2 24' OC.

SEE ELEVATION
$

@ EA TRUSS

@ STUD TO PLATE

00,

CONNECTION @ EA,
TRUSS- SEE SHT. ©8

(9

2X4 PT. BOTTOM PLATE
'S SEE ELEVATION

@ EA VERT. 2X4

CONC. BLOCK WALL OR
COLUMN

DETAIL

— ]

/

. 2X4 TOP
PLATE

/ Ve osB
f SHEATHING

| 4

ﬁi /

[PEE—ENC:. WD, TRUSSES
& KNEE WALL IF
APPLICABLE

[T
[T

o

772><4‘5 2 " OC.

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER TRUSS
OR 2-PLY LVL BEAM

/3/4 ' PLYWD. SUB-FLOOR

v

NN

AMNINIR
AL

4

1

s

X

kT T
| PRE-ENG. Wp. FLOOR
TRUSSES @ 24" OC.

DBL. 2x4 TOP PLATE
[

T
I
I
I
I
I
|
[ |
w GIRDER TO POS
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
|

|

35 e
/ ° FOST TO sLAB
[

4x8 PARALLAM POST
[
[}
[}
[
[}
[}
[
[}
[}

I
L-ox P.T. SOLE PLATE
I [

7

cd

1 — REINFORCED CONC. FTG.

SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

N\ DETAIL

172'=1"-@" (1IXI7)

AN
e

1"=1'"-@" (22X324)

\Jo / 12'=1-2" (Ixi1) 1=1'-2" (22x34)

Vie" OSB. EXTERIOR
SHEATHING-NO SEAMS W/I
lo' ABOVE OR BELOW

JOINT AT 2ND.

AND FLOOR TRUSS(IF

EXPOSED TO

PRE-ENG. WD.

TRUSSES 2 24' OC.

(2) GIRDER
TRUSS TO
PLATE TO POST

DBL. 2X TOP
PLATE

@ EA. STUD /

TO TOP PLT.

FLR WALL

EXTERIOR)

NO SEAMS IN OSB

2

2X SOLE

T

T

-

N

—— STRUCTURAL
- POST SEE
FLOOR PLAN
£ ‘\/;7
o/

DBL. 2X
TOP PLT.

0

|
|
|
|
|
!
|

(
|
T
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
{

~

/|
/ *’7 sy pLTwooD

2 POST TO

PLT TO POST

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

)

@ EA TRUSS-UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE

DBL. 2X TOP PLATE

@ EA STUD TO TOP F’LT.J

16" 0SB, EXTERIOR ™
SHEATHING-NO SEAMS W/
o' ABOVE OR BELOW
JOINT AT 2ND. FLR. WALL
AND FLOOR TRUSS(IF
EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR)

=

T

[

| ——2xseleoC
| MID-WALL BLOCKING

2X SOLE PLATE

24" PLYWOOD sUB-
FLOOR

T

NO SEAMS IN OSB

2

172" THREADED ROD
W/ NUT ¢ 2" WASHER-
® 32' OC. MAX.

i
N

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR)
TRUSSES 2 24' OC.

, 1SUB- FLOOR
i 1 DBL. 2% TOP PLT.
| = ]
\ b ™ \ w EA STUD TO PLT.
\ | | —— STRUCTURAL
\ /| POST SEE
5 FLOOR PLAN
o PROVIDE
AN soLID
s BLOCKING 2X's 8 l6' OC.
\\\ -
POST TO PRE-ENG. WD MID-WALL BLOCKING
FLOOR TRUSSES
TRUSS ® 24 OC =
TO POST oBL. 2%
TOP PLT. L Lt
FNALT. FLOOR TRUSST -
— @ EA. STUD TO PLT.
NOVEZE "@@ EA. $TUD
TO PLT. 15" ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2"
5"¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2" 2% PT. SOLE WASHER- 2 32" O.C. MAX 2% P.T. SOLE PLT.
WASHER- @ 32" O.C. MAX LT MINIMUM 1* EMBED.
MINIMUM 1" EMBED. \%a
q. N . 0
I I
a o 4 A A a o 4 A A
A 1A
a A 0 < 4 3 0 <
Z’ ° "y Z ° Yy
REINFORCED CONC. FTG: REINFORCED CONC. FTG:
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN <4 SEE FOUNDATION PLAN 24
NDETAIL MNDETAIL
\Uo J 3/4=1-0" (i) 115'=1-0" (22x34) \Jo J 3/4'=1-2 (IxI) 14'=1-0" (22x34)
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SAFE LOAD TABLES

FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS

8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS

GRAVITY

EXTERIOR WALL-
SEE DETAIL W2/D4

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
TRUSSES @ 24' OC. MAX.

2Xe LEDGER- ATTACH A,

TO TRUSS BOTTOM
CHORD W/ (2)'4"X4"
LAG SCREWS 2 8'0.C:

!

/2><4 STUDS @ lo" OC.

2X4 SOLE PLATE

oo oo ##EQM%ES
NDETAIL

\ﬁj 1/2"=1-@" (IXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34)

TYPE SF2-0B|6FI2-0B |6F |6 - OBPF10 - OEEF24 - OBPF28- OBEF32- 0B - L -
LENGTH 28 [ ore-Ip | eFiz-IB | eFle-1B | or20-1B| 6F24-1B | o26-1B eF32-1B e e e e e o ¥e o ¥
e 44713 6033 528 W24 124712 1236
2'-12"(34") PRECAST | 2202 [ " 1005 | ooss | 26 | 2002 | 10212 | 1930 ere-1B/IT eFe-0B/IT 8RFI4-1B/IT &Fle-0B/IT eF20-1B/1T 8F24-1B/IT
3138 3371 4082 20| 1315 8e30 23471
36" (42') PRECAST | 2302 oo aus Taoms | oo T ooei T oa T iae TYPE DESIGNATION
40" (48) PRECAST | 2015 |igug s Taoms | e | 5004 i | e
2
o ' e 1813 | 2051 | 2403 | 4143 | 429 | se44
4-6' (541 PRECAST 1651 212 4021 | 229 | 526 | 004 | 124712 | 2668 F = FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED
1223 1221 1822 2311 282e 3330 2846
4t J QUANTITY OF #5 AR AT
B4’ (64 ) PRECAST | ted 1665 | 2882 | 5051 | 609 | 5400 | 6424 | 1450 BOTTOM OF L!NT;ECB:A@TY
512" (10") PRECAST V224 12539 1474 1283 2204 2721 3127
- %12 [Twse | 2464 | 4144 | sase | 4431 | 5280 | ez
6'-6' (18") PRECAST s 1255 2101 | 3263 | 2146 | 3358 | 2971 | 4beb 8; 1 @ _ 1 8/1 T
255 | 2101 | 33% | 5260 | 1134 | 8995 | e8%0
. . 1222 | le1s5 | 2385 | 1994 | 2422 | 2886 | 3323 J
T-6" (IVVPRECAST | 61 "0 | 1615 | 2010 | 3833 | 8% | eeiz | 5041 NOMINAL WIDTH L QUANTITY OF %
o-4' (12) PRECAST | gy |22 | 1048 [ 1es | o | ier | 54 | 201 NOMINAL HEIGHT: REBAR AT TOP
Teg 1212 18ig 2544 2403 4232 3121 o REBAR AT TOF’
iy . 422 202 125 a5 1122 328 | 1935 )
12'-6%126") PRECAST 456 58 1225 1514 208l 27114 32 2404 — MIN. <1 REG D
o . 598 935 | 165 | 1854 | 2355 | 1193 | 2015 1-1/2" CLEAR
1'-4* (126°) FRECAST 445 528 235 1365 1854 2441 3158 4044 .l 'i
P K 545 | ge4 | 1254 | g2 | 2014 | B10 | lBig 1y
12'-0" (144') PRECAST | 414 555 | 84 | 1254 | 1693 21l | 2632 | 3500 g w cMu
R R 421 | e | oze | 133l | 1635 | 124 | Mie I A
134" (16O PRECAST | 262 [0 | 14s | 1o%6 | 36 | le55 | 2343 | 22200 :q zIl
38l 648 Bl =4 1462 ze1 260 [\
U ' Z
14'-0'(168") PRECAST | 228 |00 | 400 | 1005 | 1355 | e | 25 | 2000 u\l\ S GROUT
14'-8' (Ne") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR 0 %
PRESTRESSED NR 465 o5 | 1312 | 2045 | 260 | 3185 | 3165 z
15'-4" (184") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR Q —*%5 REBAR AT BOTTOM
PRESTRESSED NR £20 2% | 1280 | 1285 | 2370 | 2200 | 2410 - OF LINTEL CAVITY
"4 (208" NR NR NR NR NR NR NR —
PRESTRESSED NR 30 | 530 | o | koo | 12oo | 2200 | 2600 . BOTTOM REINFORCING
19-4" (232" . NR NR NR NR NR NR = -5/8' ACTUAL_ FEOV\(?/%%HENSHNTEL
R
e e Lol mo ool e e & NOMINAL WIDTH
PRESTRESSED NR 183 | 230 | olo | 240 | 1340 | 1Moo | 212
22'-2"' (264') NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED | NR Moo | 300 | 510 | o120 | 50 | beo | o100
24'-2" (288') NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED | NR Mp | 240 | 410 | 120 | 030 | 1350 | lelo %

f'c precast lintels = 3500 psi.
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\J1/ ver=r-@" axin) rr-o' (22x34)

I
2. f'c prestressed lintels = 6020 psi.
" " D - 3. f'c grout = 3002 psi w/ maximum 3/8' aggregate.
. Concrete masonry units per w
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS || 2 I v o1 W maximon 22 adgregal
GRAV'TY minimum net drea compressive strength = 1900 psl.
5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM AolS
B eRFID-0B] eRFU-0B | eRFle-0B | eRF12-0BJERF: 3 . Field rebar per or .
e GReQ. Field reb ASTM Ael® GR4Q GRe2.
LENGTH eRue i
RF6-1B | 6RFI0-1B | 2RFI4-1B | oRFIa-IB | oRF-B |oRFe-IB|oRF30-1B| | 6. Prestressing strand per ASTM Adle grade
e R Bl | 3093 | 2982 | 3284 | 4929 | Boo4 | ez 272 low relaxation.
4147 (529 CAST | M8 [—or | an | 4s82 | o4z | To41 | o4 | ets 1. 7/32 wire per ASTM ASID.
e . 1449 | 2182 | 2114 | 2000 | 4481 | 5315 | o204 &. Mortar per ASTM C270 type M or S.
4-et 4 CAST Il 122 3412 4282 | 6472 | 1241 | 3dle | @818 QENE QAL NOTES
" an . 832 | le@2 | 1550 | 2058 | 2506 | 3075 | 3585
5'-8' (68" PRECAST | 1e» B3 | 2162 | 4014 | o412 | o5l6 | Bei4 | o232 I F’row’dg full mortar head ahd bed Joints.
. T2 | 50w | 144 | mea | 2400 | 2576 | 3352 | | 2- Shore filled lintels as required.
5'-10' IQVPRECAST | B85 2T 20m | z8n | o212 | o5l | 5450 | ean || 2- \rl'staltlaﬂﬁgoF lintel must comply with the architectural and/or
o . 207 | e | 2933 | 2576 | 3223 | 3812 | 422 structural arauings.
6'-8' (BD")PRECAST | 822 [~ i o | wwo | o130 | o1 | o101 | | 4-Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends
. ; ol 1T | 2252 | 1258 | 2451 | 2944 | 2433 to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting.
1-6" (WVPRECAST | 665 [ T T o0a | 5422 | cors | 502 5_6\1 H‘ntﬂ‘s zueetdoT exceed_t)’l:/Bé@ YeTthe:?\ aeﬂfcat”ion, c;xcept
. . D0 | e34 | B3 | lofl | 342 | les | iz8e intels 17'-4" and longer with a nomina ight o meet or
°-8 e CAST | =n 535 | =28 | 421 | 22 | 2ele | 3585 | 2875 eeéxceed FLA\st' deled rebo be | o e b .
Pottom fie a ed rebbar to be located at the bottom o
the lintel cavity.
1.7/32" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel
for mechanical anchorage.
N " 8.Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS in lieu of concrete masonry units.
.Safe load ratings based on rational design analysis per
UPLIET AT Q.54afe load rati o =l L | desi lysi
LATERALLL T ACT 318 and ACT 530
TYPE EF-1T | 8FI2-IT | 8Fle =IT |BF22-IT|8F24-IT | 8F28-IT | 8F32-IT
LENGTH 521 | 8F12-27 [BFl6 -2T [BF20-2T/BF24-77 [BF28-27|8F32-77] BU8 | BF8 6,4;5 LOAD TABLE NOTE%
i (34" 2121 | 2878 | 401 | 5332 | 6569 | T8l | 9055 L. All values based on minimum 4' bearing. Exception: Safe
2'-10"(34") PRECAST 2021 | 2021
::Z; ;;‘z‘ 33::; i‘;’; ";;: ;";Z ?;7 loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% If bearing
o T 0 T
3'-6' (42°) PRECAST o 0T oes | 45 | s0o | ooel [aose | 257 | 257 length s \es“e tha.n e-1/2". _5afe loads for all recessed lintels
4.0 (48") PRECAST |22 | 1282 | 1831 | see0 | 4522 | 5381 | e245 based on &' nominal bearing.
1218 | 1225 | 2150 | 3583 | 4422 | 5704 | oo | 22| %22 || 2. NR = Not Rated.
2.
4'-6' (54" PRECAST | 662 | Mea | 201 | 3251 | 400 | 467 [ 5525 [ | Saf‘e. loads ar_‘ei total superimposed allowable load on the
oo | Mob | 2438 | 3111 | 303 | 4ebe | b4oe section specified.
g . Ba3 | 84 | 10 | 04l | 325 | 4010 | 4648 4. Safe loads based on grade 42 or grade &0 field rebar.
5'-4' (64') PRECAST 505 | 505
195 | 1421 | 2050 | 2610 | 3293 | 3900 | 4543 5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the
210" (10" PRECAST |22 1557 | 1980 | 250 | S04 | 3eeb | 4241 18 | 48 designer by providing addional reinforced masonry above
272 1315 1875 2441 300 3583 4151 h t lintel
. 4 | oo | 133 | 2250 | 2162 | 5220 | 282 the precast lintel.
&'-6" (18" PRECAST — = o eas | 2102 | 2105 | 326 | 3132 | 107 | 287 6. One *1 rebar may be supstituted for two *6 rebars in &'
16" (90" PRECAST 22| 2 [ Wm | o4 | 284 | 217 [ 3240 lintels only.
- 220 | 029 | uee | 1eo1 | 2351 | a1e1 | ;245 | O | 957 || 7, The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the
9'-4' (12') PRECAST [-B2h | o2 | 980 | 1269 | 560 | 1852 | 2144 | | safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting
201 | 85 | W2 | 850 | 1210 | 227 | 2634 moment andl shear at d-auway from the face of support.
10'-61126') PRECAST ot | 228 | 128 | @21 | el | e | B | _ | o 8. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from
Te el 232 382 m 2034 2358 "
e B 66 | 439 | 6% | 829 | 104 | 1309 | BB next lower height.
II'-4" (136") PRECAST = T 12 | son | 295 | Bos | 1836 | 219s | 222 | 5%¢ || 9. All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot.
. n n
12'-0" (144') PRECAST [220 | 200 | €3 | 86 | ool | 16 | bW |, |, 8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS
o3 | 426 | el | 1209 | BI4 | 192 | 2086
500+ 340 532 68 841 231 1153
13'-4" (160" PRECAST [~ T oo Toos | o7 | es1 | iaon | 322 | 22 UPLIFT LATERAL
458+ | 36 | 4% | 35 | T | e2 | lzeb 8RFo-1T | BRFIO-IT | BRFI-IT | aRFIB-IT | oRF22-IT | aRF26-IT | aRF30-1T
o ' TYPE|
“'-2'(168") PRECAST 548 3%e 829 22 1254 51 Ble 286 | 200 LENGTH BRFG-2T | BRFID-2T | BRFI4-2T | BRFIS-2T | BRF22-2T | BRF26-2T | 8RF30-2T BRUG | BRFE
14'-8" (Ne") 243 | 295 453 B9l 124 e51 220 o Y 1244 1573 2413 | 2200 | 4m 4901 | 5825
PRESTRESSED 243 | 352 | B8R 852 | 186 | W | 4z | VR | 287 4-4" (529 PRECAST 1244 Bis | 2338 | 310 | 4008 | 4e0 | Bese | - | >
15'-4" (184") 226 | 278 430 553 | 611 eo| 25 ‘o ' 122 1521 2311 3121 3931 | 4150 | 55T
PRESTRESSED 228 329 542 sl 012 | s8 | ete | VR | 4-&" (541 PRECAST a2 155 | 2240 | 30%6 | 3831 | 4043 | 5am3 | O | 2
m-4' (208") lee | 226 | 36l | 464 | 561 | o120 | T4 o . 924 Ir2 Mes | 2423 | 3085 | 2682 | 4225
PRESTRESSED leg 216 | 449 | 642 | 214 1121 zes | VR | %® 5'-8" (68" PRECAST 24 1132 1141 2351 | 2978 | 3003 | 4230 | 22 | *@
19'-4" (232") 65 | 201 313 401 | 420 | 578 | ce1 . . 220 | 38 1142 | 2352 | 2965 | 3381 | 428
PRESTRESSED | e | 238 | 282 | 80 | 126 | %40 | leo | "V~ | 224 510" (10" PRECAST | —op [ ioms | o0 | 2288 | 2em | sae1 | awe | *¢° | 4¢°
21'-4" (256") 45 i2& 218 | 356 | 433 512 590 g Y 118 s82 B | 2042 | 2513 | 3101 | 3642
PRESTRESSED | 142 M | 236 | 411 | 35 | eo1 | ees | V| ™ &'-8" (BOVPRECAST |0 wse | 1es | me1 | o | 303 | %63 | 20 | '
22'-0' (2e4') 140 80 268 343 418 423 568 " ' es8 o2 1325 el | 2280 | 2183 | 3221
PRESTRESSED [ 131 | 205 | 322 | 451 | 61 | T | sa1 || @ T-6" (VVPRECAST ™ oo [ eae | bor | mez | z2s | 2000 | ae1 | 2 |
24'-0" (288") 21 &5 244 312 320 441 515 "o . 533+ 433 o8 123 413 Ne4 1295
PRESTRESSED 124 26 222 428 538 2= 833 NR e 2'-8 (lle?) PRECAST 533 521 223 13692 17128 20ee 2452 se el

*REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 42 FIELD REBAR

*REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 42 FIELD REBAR
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THIS STRUCTURE 15 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 6th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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